11-03-2000 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101505341 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type // .23.00 **Conveyance Type** X B New X Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Viewlogic Systems, Inc. 08 22 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Innoveda, Inc. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 293 Boston Post Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Marlboro MA 01752 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 2)

01 FC:581

200.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 408-441-1100	
Name David B. Ritchie			
Address (line 1) D'Alessandro & Rit	tchie		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 640640			
Address (line 3) San Jose, Californ	nia 95164-0640		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	, ,	k if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	•	tent Number(s)	
08/868,298 09/050,671		6,100,900 6,102,960	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	itent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	# 5	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	et for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 200.00	
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-0025	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
David B. Ritchie		10/19/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Automated Circuit Design Case Management" for which application serial number 08/644,618 for a United States Patent was filed on May 1, 1996, and for which U.S. Patent No. 5,850,348 was granted on December 15, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Marlboro, Massachusetts, this 200 day of duguat, 2000.

Peter T. Johnson Vice President, Business Development	V
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF) ss.))
Notary Public, personally appeared Peter T. Jobasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personacknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 1998, before me,, a phnson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ne in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Automatic Constraint Based Generation and Verification on Signal Integrity and Timing Analysis Results" for which application serial number 08/868,298 for a United States Patent was filed on June 3, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoventhis Assignment.	eda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance wi
Peter V. Johnson Vice President, Business Development	achusetts, this <u>3</u> day of <u>Aufust</u> , 2000.
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.
COUNTY OF))
Notary Public, personally appeared Peter T. John basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person wacknowledged to me that he executed the same is	, 1998, before me,, a ison, personally known to me (or proved to me on the phose name is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on all of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	NOTANT FUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Displaying Numerical Data in Various Colors Based Upon Their Relative Contribution to the Whole" for which application serial number 08/988,658 for a United States Patent was filed on December 11, 1997, and for which U.S. Patent No. 6,100,900 was issued on August 8, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Marlboro, Mass	sachusetts, this 22 day of Muguet, 2000.
Peter Johnson Vice President, Business Development	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.
COUNTY OF) \$5.))
pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 1998, before me,, annson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Automatic Behavioral Model Generation Through Physical Component Characterization and Measurement" for which application serial number 09/027,950 for a United States Patent was filed on February 23, 1998, and for which U.S. Patent No. 6,102,960 was issued on August 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Method and System for Determining Printed Circuit Board Construction Parameters" for which application serial number 09/050,671 for a United States Patent was filed on March 20, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Innoveda, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance we this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Marlboro, Massachusetts, this 27 day of August, 2000.

Peter T. Unitson
Vice President, Business Development

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

) ss.

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 1998, before me, ______, a Notary Public, personally appeared Peter T. Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.